
PIAA DISTRICT III - AAA GIRLS  

Hershey, PA 

Oct. 22, 2014 

45 and breezy 

Results by runhigh.com 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

Qualifiers shown in red. 

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Carlisle                140    5    8   37   41   49   52   80    20:25    1:12 

  2 Wilson                  163    2   25   31   44   61   81  159    20:26    2:00 

  3 Gov. Mifflin            169   12   35   36   38   48   85  151    20:35    0:59 

  4 Chambersburg            172    3   16   30   56   67   89   97    20:27    1:55 

  5 Hempfield               178    4   29   33   54   58   68  109    20:35    1:34 

  6 Palmyra                 183   10   17   18   42   96  108  116    20:34    1:55 

  7 Solanco                 238   11   34   50   51   92  166  198    20:52    1:50 

  8 Cumberland Valley       244    1    6   62   82   93  191         20:37    2:55 

  9 Ephrata                 246   14   15   20   74  123  176  184    20:51    2:24 

 10 J P. McCaskey           259    7   26   47   55  124  125  172    20:58    2:37 

 11 Hershey                 283   32   53   57   69   72  129  142    21:03    0:44 

 12 Manheim Township        309   13   21   63   86  126  136  153    21:08    2:29 

 13 Lower Dauphin           378    9   40   91  117  121  122  161    21:25    2:32 

 14 Cedar Crest             385   39   46   66  106  128  147  170    21:32    1:53 

 15 Daniel Boone            407   19   70   79   87  152  169         21:30    2:50 

 16 Warwick                 436   24   28   98  130  156  195  196    21:43    2:42 

 17 Dallastown Area         444   59   65   75  104  141  145  174    21:43    1:42 

 18 Red Land                463   23   83  102  120  135  163  173    21:48    2:26 

 19 Central York            469   45   78   95  119  132  180  188    21:51    1:55 

 20 Central Dauphin         492   43   90  107  118  134  137  162    21:58    1:58 

 21 Conestoga Valley        502   73   84   88  114  143  148  183    21:56    1:31 

 22 Lampeter-Strasburg      565   60   71  115  140  179  186  190    22:17    2:47 

 23 Twin Valley             589   27   99  133  138  192              22:33    4:17 

 24 Dover                   619   76  100  101  165  177  178  187    22:27    2:24 

 25 Garden Spot             637   64  111  150  154  158  175  185    22:33    2:00 

 26 Red Lion                639   77  112  113  144  193              22:44    3:29 

 27 Penn Manor              659   22  146  160  164  167  171  182    22:38    3:11 

 28 Cedar Cliff             672  103  110  131  139  189              22:48    2:27 

 29 Elizabethtown Area      749   94  149  157  168  181              23:05    2:09 

 30 South Western           778  105  127  155  194  197              23:46    3:56 

 

Incomplete Teams: Central Dauphin East, Cocalico, Exeter Township, Lebanon, Manheim 

Central 

Mechanicsburg, Muhlenberg, New Oxford, Northeastern York, Reading, Shippensburg 

Waynesboro 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

1. Carlisle 

    5  Maddie Kole, Jr            19:46    6:22 
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    8  Leanza Lopez, Sr           19:52    6:24 

   37  Haily Midgely, Fr          20:41    6:40 

   41  Caitlyn Padgett, Jr        20:48    6:42 

   49  Sarah Frick, Jr            20:58    6:46 

   52  Lauren Clay, So            21:02    6:47 

   80  Emma Bateman, Jr           21:25    6:55 

Total Time = 1:42:05     Total Places = 140 

 

 

2. Wilson 

    2  Alison Willingmyre, So     19:10    6:11 

   25  Lindsay Sanger, So         20:26    6:35 

   31  Britton Gagliardi, Sr      20:34    6:38 

   44  Chelsea Lewis, Fr          20:50    6:43 

   61  Anne Den Otter, Sr         21:09    6:49 

   81  Amina Chtourou, Jr         21:26    6:55 

  159  Colleen Russo, So          23:13    7:29 

Total Time = 1:42:09     Total Places = 163 

 

 

3. Gov. Mifflin 

   12  Hannah Mansell, Sr         19:56    6:26 

   35  Kelly Moyer, Jr            20:38    6:39 

   36  Nicole Moyer, Jr           20:40    6:40 

   38  Joi Carter, So             20:42    6:40 

   48  Ashlie Kline, So           20:55    6:45 

   85  Julianna Whalen, Sr        21:34    6:57 

  151  Kayla Clark, Fr            23:00    7:25 

Total Time = 1:42:51     Total Places = 169 

 

 

4. Chambersburg 

    3  Abby Yourkavitch, Fr       19:17    6:13 

   16  Kaylee Mowery, Fr          20:07    6:29 

   30  Cadie Kiser, So            20:32    6:37 

   56  Cassie Essis, Jr           21:05    6:48 

   67  Ally Neidigh, Jr           21:12    6:50 

   89  Jen Maxwell, Sr            21:40    6:59 

   97  Mara Leary, Sr             21:50    7:03 

Total Time = 1:42:13     Total Places = 172 

 

5. Hempfield 

    4  Brianna Thomas, Sr         19:33    6:18 

   29  Molly Conrad, Jr           20:31    6:37 

   33  Siena Gates, Fr            20:37    6:39 

   54  Kara Allison, So           21:04    6:48 

   58  Anna Williams, Jr          21:07    6:49 

   68  Kim Campbell, Sr           21:12    6:50 

  109  Brooke Ryan, Sr            22:11    7:09 

Total Time = 1:42:52     Total Places = 178 

 

6. Palmyra 

   10  Kelsei Bixler, So          19:55    6:25 

   17  Miranda Salvo, Sr          20:07    6:29 

   18  Maria Tukis, Sr            20:08    6:29 

   42  Sarah Hollen, Fr           20:48    6:42 

   96  Katie Keck, Jr             21:50    7:02 

  108  Juliana Kerper, Jr         22:10    7:09 

  116  Ellie Keck, Fr             22:18    7:12 

Total Time = 1:42:48     Total Places = 183 

 

7. Solanco 

   11  Cortney Johnson, So        19:56    6:26 



   34  Morgan Perry, So           20:37    6:39 

   50  Natalie Crum, Sr           20:58    6:46 

   51  Essi Glah-Fisher, Jr       21:01    6:47 

   92  Kaitlyn Borcky, Fr         21:45    7:01 

  166  Carly Allport, Sr          23:22    7:32 

  198  Kaitlyn Ashley, Sr         27:24    8:50 

Total Time = 1:44:17     Total Places = 238 

 

8. Cumberland Valley 

    1  Mady Clahane, Jr           18:52    6:05 

    6  Marie Rulapaugh, So        19:48    6:23 

   62  Sammie Paul, Sr            21:10    6:49 

   82  Ally Austen, So            21:27    6:55 

   93  Ella Dixson, Fr            21:47    7:01 

  191  Jess Strome, Fr            24:24    7:52 

Total Time = 1:43:04     Total Places = 244 

 

9. Ephrata 

   14  Taylor Mahlandt, Jr        20:05    6:28 

   15  Jordan Carvell, Jr         20:07    6:29 

   20  Andrea Castillo, Sr        20:14    6:31 

   74  Haley Schaller, So         21:21    6:53 

  123  Madison Fox, Sr            22:28    7:15 

  176  Ella Stewart, So           23:45    7:39 

  184  Theresa Cummings, So       24:02    7:45 

Total Time = 1:44:15     Total Places = 246 

 

10. J P. McCaskey 

    7  Isabella Fife, Fr          19:52    6:24 

   26  Martha Boben, Sr           20:27    6:36 

   47  Katie Larkin, Fr           20:55    6:45 

   55  Mia Hopkins, Fr            21:04    6:48 

  124  Emma Stutzman, Sr          22:28    7:15 

  125  Lisa Shah, So              22:29    7:15 

  172  Julia Snyder, Jr           23:38    7:37 

Total Time = 1:44:46     Total Places = 259 

 

11. Hershey 

   32  Taylor Mortensen, So       20:35    6:38 

   53  Andie Demko, Fr            21:02    6:47 

   57  Rachel Groves, Jr          21:05    6:48 

   69  Megan Ingalls, Sr          21:13    6:51 

   72  Grace Waverka, Jr          21:19    6:52 

  129  Serena Habecker, So        22:40    7:18 

  142  Sarah Hamilton, So         22:50    7:22 

Total Time = 1:45:14     Total Places = 283 

 

12. Manheim Township 

   13  Emily McBride, Sr          20:04    6:28 

   21  Alyssa Koser, So           20:15    6:32 

   63  Emma Rogers, So            21:11    6:50 

   86  Meryn Bernhardt, Jr        21:35    6:58 

  126  Gemma Pasewicz, Jr         22:33    7:16 

  136  Skylar Dorenkamp, So       22:47    7:21 

  153  Maggie Patterson, So       23:05    7:27 

Total Time = 1:45:38     Total Places = 309 

 

13. Lower Dauphin 

    9  Ella Breidenstine, Jr      19:53    6:25 

   40  Grace Gilbert, So          20:46    6:42 

   91  Ally Curtis, Jr            21:43    7:00 

  117  Leigh Coonelly, Jr         22:19    7:12 

  121  Allie Nalesnik, Fr         22:24    7:13 



  122  Kristin Sarsfield, Jr      22:24    7:13 

  161  Sarah Blessing, So         23:16    7:30 

Total Time = 1:47:05     Total Places = 378 

 

14. Cedar Crest 

   39  Mackenzie Shiner, Jr       20:46    6:42 

   46  Rachel Smith, Sr           20:54    6:44 

   66  Michelle Kiss, Sr          21:12    6:50 

  106  Kyla Waldron, Jr           22:06    7:08 

  128  Brianna Laliberte, Jr      22:39    7:18 

  147  Elizabeth Nazeeri, Fr      22:57    7:24 

  170  Kelsey Lyter, Sr           23:30    7:35 

Total Time = 1:47:37     Total Places = 385 

 

15. Daniel Boone 

   19  Abby Snyder, Sr            20:12    6:31 

   70  Jules Wanner, Jr           21:14    6:51 

   79  Lauren Reightneour, So     21:25    6:54 

   87  Steph Sievers, Sr          21:37    6:58 

  152  Ashley Cimino, Fr          23:01    7:25 

  169  McKalley Bolam, Fr         23:29    7:34 

Total Time = 1:47:29     Total Places = 407 

 

16. Warwick 

   24  Amanda Graber, Sr          20:24    6:35 

   28  Samantha Shields, Jr       20:31    6:37 

   98  Abby Steinour, Jr          21:52    7:03 

  130  Malon Bailey, Jr           22:40    7:19 

  156  Alli Stauffer, Jr          23:06    7:27 

  195  Ally McCarthy, So          25:03    8:05 

  196  Morgan McLucas, Jr         25:04    8:05 

Total Time = 1:48:33     Total Places = 436 

 

17. Dallastown Area 

   59  Isabella Wise, Fr          21:08    6:49 

   65  Sarah Groetz, Fr           21:12    6:50 

   75  Elizabeth Dibiase, Sr      21:22    6:53 

  104  Alexis Desanti, So         22:02    7:06 

  141  Haley Brown, So            22:50    7:22 

  145  Casey Kemp, Jr             22:53    7:23 

  174  Anneka Helsabeck, Sr       23:43    7:39 

Total Time = 1:48:34     Total Places = 444 

 

18. Red Land 

   23  Skye Christian, Jr         20:22    6:34 

   83  Ashley Rohrer, Jr          21:31    6:56 

  102  Micaiah McClymont, Jr      21:54    7:04 

  120  Sadie Todd, Sr             22:22    7:13 

  135  Falon Weaver, So           22:47    7:21 

  163  Julia Lersch, So           23:19    7:31 

  173  Afton Weaver, Sr           23:41    7:38 

Total Time = 1:48:56     Total Places = 463 

 

19. Central York 

   45  Paige Hartman, Fr          20:51    6:43 

   78  Bridget Palm, Fr           21:25    6:54 

   95  Haley Pfefferkorn, Jr      21:49    7:02 

  119  Jackie Ball, Fr            22:21    7:12 

  132  Brooke Buzynski, Jr        22:45    7:20 

  180  Lyndsey Hertneky, Fr       23:56    7:43 

  188  Lauren Yankanich, Fr       24:19    7:50 

Total Time = 1:49:11     Total Places = 469 

 



20. Central Dauphin 

   43  Abbie Echard, So           20:50    6:43 

   90  Susie Schrum, Jr           21:42    7:00 

  107  Sydney Myers, Fr           22:08    7:08 

  118  Ashley Heck, Fr            22:19    7:12 

  134  Becca Haist, So            22:47    7:21 

  137  Grace Raezer, Fr           22:47    7:21 

  162  Sarah Smith, Jr            23:18    7:31 

Total Time = 1:49:46     Total Places = 492 

 

21. Conestoga Valley 

   73  Clara Forney, Sr           21:20    6:53 

   84  Jenna Denlinger, So        21:32    6:57 

   88  Paige Miller, Fr           21:39    6:59 

  114  Ashley Nguyen, Sr          22:15    7:10 

  143  Lyndsey Dundon, Sr         22:51    7:22 

  148  Julie Broomell, Jr         23:00    7:25 

  183  Davita Sell, So            24:00    7:44 

Total Time = 1:49:37     Total Places = 502 

 

22. Lampeter-Strasburg 

   60  Ashley Stoltzfus, Sr       21:09    6:49 

   71  Jasmine McClintock, So     21:17    6:52 

  115  Olivia Gard, Fr            22:15    7:11 

  140  Ellie Crumpler, Fr         22:49    7:22 

  179  Alyssa Cunningham, So      23:55    7:43 

  186  Aja Cunningham, Sr         24:13    7:49 

  190  Abby Gordley, So           24:22    7:51 

Total Time = 1:51:25     Total Places = 565 

 

23. Twin Valley 

   27  Meghan Horan, Jr           20:30    6:36 

   99  Hannah Schlegel, So        21:52    7:03 

  133  Rachel Hegarty, Jr         22:47    7:21 

  138  Haley Shultz, So           22:49    7:21 

  192  Emily Border, Sr           24:46    7:59 

Total Time = 1:52:44     Total Places = 589 

 

24. Dover 

   76  Alysha Sweitzer, Sr        21:23    6:54 

  100  Alyssa Lawton, Jr          21:53    7:03 

  101  Sarah Kistner, Jr          21:53    7:03 

  165  Kayla Miller, Sr           23:19    7:31 

  177  Emily Reynolds, Jr         23:47    7:40 

  178  Marissa Coley, Jr          23:54    7:43 

  187  Haley Sweitzer, Fr         24:15    7:49 

Total Time = 1:52:15     Total Places = 619 

 

25. Garden Spot 

   64  Cheyenne Hansen, So        21:11    6:50 

  111  Alaina Fithian, So         22:14    7:10 

  150  Kayleigh Hamer, So         23:00    7:25 

  154  Devon Christman, Jr        23:06    7:27 

  158  Laura Snader, So           23:11    7:28 

  175  Brianna Ringler, Jr        23:44    7:39 

  185  Mariah Martin, Sr          24:04    7:46 

Total Time = 1:52:42     Total Places = 637 

 

26. Red Lion 

   77  Julia Kendrick, Sr         21:24    6:54 

  112  Bryn Trout, Jr             22:14    7:10 

  113  Hailey Welchans, So        22:15    7:10 

  144  Kate Gatchell, Fr          22:52    7:22 



  193  Sarah Helt, Jr             24:52    8:01 

Total Time = 1:53:37     Total Places = 639 

 

27. Penn Manor 

   22  Lindsey Lord, Fr           20:16    6:32 

  146  Hannah Willig, Sr          22:54    7:23 

  160  Meghan McMurtrie, Sr       23:14    7:29 

  164  Abby Julian, So            23:19    7:31 

  167  Savannah Yarnall, Fr       23:26    7:34 

  171  Katya Anders, So           23:31    7:35 

  182  Karly Emmert, So           24:00    7:44 

Total Time = 1:53:09     Total Places = 659 

 

28. Cedar Cliff 

  103  Veronica Repetz, Jr        21:55    7:04 

  110  Ellie Quesenberry, So      22:12    7:10 

  131  Marie Jendrysik, Jr        22:41    7:19 

  139  Hailey Weidenhammer, Fr    22:49    7:21 

  189  Julia Freimuth, Jr         24:22    7:51 

Total Time = 1:53:59     Total Places = 672 

 

29. Elizabethtown Area 

   94  Karlee Grudi, Sr           21:49    7:02 

  149  Kyra Buettner, So          23:00    7:25 

  157  Emily Swope, Sr            23:10    7:28 

  168  Hanna Neece, Sr            23:29    7:34 

  181  Kayla Grudi, Fr            23:57    7:43 

Total Time = 1:55:25     Total Places = 749 

 

30. South Western 

  105  Lauren Hall, Fr            22:05    7:07 

  127  Lynne Mooradian, Jr        22:34    7:17 

  155  Natasha Wetzel, Jr         23:06    7:27 

  194  Morganne Holtzman, Jr      25:02    8:05 

  197  Grace McCamant, Fr         26:00    8:23 

Total Time = 1:58:47     Total Places = 778 

        TEAM                                2500M       CLOCK 

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER             TIME         TIME      PACE        TEAM 

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Mady Clahane, Jr                8:56    18:52    6:05  Cumberland Valley     

    2     2  Alison Willingmyre, So          9:05    19:10    6:11  Wilson                

    3     3  Abby Yourkavitch, Fr            9:11    19:17    6:13  Chambersburg          

    4     4  Brianna Thomas, Sr              9:26    19:33    6:18  Hempfield             

    5     5  Maddie Kole, Jr                 9:31    19:46    6:22  Carlisle              

    6     6  Marie Rulapaugh, So             9:26    19:48    6:23  Cumberland Valley     

    7     7  Isabella Fife, Fr               9:25    19:52    6:24  J P. McCaskey         

    8     8  Leanza Lopez, Sr                9:37    19:52    6:24  Carlisle              

    9     9  Ella Breidenstine, Jr           9:43    19:53    6:25  Lower Dauphin         

   10    10  Kelsei Bixler, So               9:35    19:55    6:25  Palmyra               

   11    11  Cortney Johnson, So             9:28    19:56    6:26  Solanco               

   12    12  Hannah Mansell, Sr              9:20    19:56    6:26  Gov. Mifflin          

   13        Jamie Zamrin, Fr                9:35    20:02    6:28  Cocalico              

   14    13  Emily McBride, Sr               9:31    20:04    6:28  Manheim Township      

   15    14  Taylor Mahlandt, Jr             9:31    20:05    6:28  Ephrata               

   16        Abby Martin, Sr                 9:31    20:06    6:29  Mechanicsburg         

   17    15  Jordan Carvell, Jr              9:29    20:07    6:29  Ephrata               

   18    16  Kaylee Mowery, Fr               9:35    20:07    6:29  Chambersburg          

   19    17  Miranda Salvo, Sr               9:35    20:07    6:29  Palmyra               

   20    18  Maria Tukis, Sr                 9:37    20:08    6:29  Palmyra               

   21    19  Abby Snyder, Sr                 9:30    20:12    6:31  Daniel Boone          

   22    20  Andrea Castillo, Sr             9:30    20:14    6:31  Ephrata               

http://www.runhigh.com/2014RESULTS/R102214AG.html#0


   23    21  Alyssa Koser, So                9:46    20:15    6:32  Manheim Township      

   24    22  Lindsey Lord, Fr                9:39    20:16    6:32  Penn Manor            

   25    23  Skye Christian, Jr              9:43    20:22    6:34  Red Land              

   26    24  Amanda Graber, Sr               9:34    20:24    6:35  Warwick               

   27    25  Lindsay Sanger, So              9:35    20:26    6:35  Wilson                

   28    26  Martha Boben, Sr                9:32    20:27    6:36  J P. McCaskey         

   29    27  Meghan Horan, Jr                9:28    20:30    6:36  Twin Valley           

   30    28  Samantha Shields, Jr            9:39    20:31    6:37  Warwick               

   31    29  Molly Conrad, Jr                9:37    20:31    6:37  Hempfield             

   32    30  Cadie Kiser, So                 9:38    20:32    6:37  Chambersburg          

   33    31  Britton Gagliardi, Sr           9:24    20:34    6:38  Wilson                

   34    32  Taylor Mortensen, So            9:40    20:35    6:38  Hershey               

   35    33  Siena Gates, Fr                 9:37    20:37    6:39  Hempfield             

   36    34  Morgan Perry, So                9:51    20:37    6:39  Solanco               

   37    35  Kelly Moyer, Jr                 9:43    20:38    6:39  Gov. Mifflin          

   38    36  Nicole Moyer, Jr                9:47    20:40    6:40  Gov. Mifflin          

   39    37  Haily Midgely, Fr              10:05    20:41    6:40  Carlisle              

   40    38  Joi Carter, So                  9:44    20:42    6:40  Gov. Mifflin          

   41    39  Mackenzie Shiner, Jr            9:58    20:46    6:42  Cedar Crest           

   42    40  Grace Gilbert, So               9:58    20:46    6:42  Lower Dauphin         

   43    41  Caitlyn Padgett, Jr            10:04    20:48    6:42  Carlisle              

   44    42  Sarah Hollen, Fr                9:45    20:48    6:42  Palmyra               

   45        Charis Dinger, Jr               9:51    20:49    6:43  Manheim Central       

   46    43  Abbie Echard, So                9:47    20:50    6:43  Central Dauphin       

   47    44  Chelsea Lewis, Fr               9:43    20:50    6:43  Wilson                

   48    45  Paige Hartman, Fr               9:46    20:51    6:43  Central York          

   49    46  Rachel Smith, Sr                9:38    20:54    6:44  Cedar Crest           

   50    47  Katie Larkin, Fr                9:52    20:55    6:45  J P. McCaskey         

   51    48  Ashlie Kline, So                9:46    20:55    6:45  Gov. Mifflin          

   52    49  Sarah Frick, Jr                10:09    20:58    6:46  Carlisle              

   53    50  Natalie Crum, Sr                9:36    20:58    6:46  Solanco               

   54        Cassie Whitmoyer, Sr            9:53    20:59    6:46  Exeter Township       

   55    51  Essi Glah-Fisher, Jr            9:53    21:01    6:47  Solanco               

   56    52  Lauren Clay, So                10:09    21:02    6:47  Carlisle              

   57    53  Andie Demko, Fr                 9:27    21:02    6:47  Hershey               

   58    54  Kara Allison, So                9:52    21:04    6:48  Hempfield             

   59    55  Mia Hopkins, Fr                 9:59    21:04    6:48  J P. McCaskey         

   60    56  Cassie Essis, Jr                9:48    21:05    6:48  Chambersburg          

   61    57  Rachel Groves, Jr               9:54    21:05    6:48  Hershey               

   62    58  Anna Williams, Jr               9:56    21:07    6:49  Hempfield             

   63    59  Isabella Wise, Fr              10:23    21:08    6:49  Dallastown Area       

   64    60  Ashley Stoltzfus, Sr            9:54    21:09    6:49  Lampeter-Strasburg    

   65    61  Anne Den Otter, Sr              9:30    21:09    6:49  Wilson                

   66    62  Sammie Paul, Sr                10:07    21:10    6:49  Cumberland Valley     

   67    63  Emma Rogers, So                10:05    21:11    6:50  Manheim Township      

   68    64  Cheyenne Hansen, So             9:55    21:11    6:50  Garden Spot           

   69    65  Sarah Groetz, Fr               10:24    21:12    6:50  Dallastown Area       

   70    66  Michelle Kiss, Sr               9:58    21:12    6:50  Cedar Crest           

   71    67  Ally Neidigh, Jr               10:00    21:12    6:50  Chambersburg          

   72    68  Kim Campbell, Sr                9:52    21:12    6:50  Hempfield             

   73    69  Megan Ingalls, Sr               9:46    21:13    6:51  Hershey               

   74    70  Jules Wanner, Jr                9:46    21:14    6:51  Daniel Boone          

   75    71  Jasmine McClintock, So          9:56    21:17    6:52  Lampeter-Strasburg    

   76    72  Grace Waverka, Jr               9:54    21:19    6:52  Hershey               

   77    73  Clara Forney, Sr               10:06    21:20    6:53  Conestoga Valley      

   78    74  Haley Schaller, So              9:57    21:21    6:53  Ephrata               

   79    75  Elizabeth Dibiase, Sr          10:23    21:22    6:53  Dallastown Area       

   80    76  Alysha Sweitzer, Sr            10:02    21:23    6:54  Dover                 

   81    77  Julia Kendrick, Sr              9:59    21:24    6:54  Red Lion              

   82    78  Bridget Palm, Fr               10:05    21:25    6:54  Central York          

   83    79  Lauren Reightneour, So         10:05    21:25    6:54  Daniel Boone          

   84    80  Emma Bateman, Jr               10:09    21:25    6:55  Carlisle              

   85    81  Amina Chtourou, Jr              9:55    21:26    6:55  Wilson                



   86    82  Ally Austen, So                10:03    21:27    6:55  Cumberland Valley     

   87    83  Ashley Rohrer, Jr              10:08    21:31    6:56  Red Land              

   88        Ava Franklin, So               10:07    21:32    6:57  Shippensburg          

   89    84  Jenna Denlinger, So            10:11    21:32    6:57  Conestoga Valley      

   90    85  Julianna Whalen, Sr            10:09    21:34    6:57  Gov. Mifflin          

   91    86  Meryn Bernhardt, Jr            10:04    21:35    6:58  Manheim Township      

   92    87  Steph Sievers, Sr              10:06    21:37    6:58  Daniel Boone          

   93    88  Paige Miller, Fr               10:15    21:39    6:59  Conestoga Valley      

   94    89  Jen Maxwell, Sr                10:07    21:40    6:59  Chambersburg          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   95    90  Susie Schrum, Jr               10:08    21:42    7:00  Central Dauphin       

   96    91  Ally Curtis, Jr                10:14    21:43    7:00  Lower Dauphin         

   97    92  Kaitlyn Borcky, Fr             10:18    21:45    7:01  Solanco               

   98    93  Ella Dixson, Fr                10:07    21:47    7:01  Cumberland Valley     

   99    94  Karlee Grudi, Sr                9:59    21:49    7:02  Elizabethtown Area    

  100    95  Haley Pfefferkorn, Jr          10:06    21:49    7:02  Central York          

  101    96  Katie Keck, Jr                 10:10    21:50    7:02  Palmyra               

  102    97  Mara Leary, Sr                 10:12    21:50    7:03  Chambersburg          

  103        Maddie Motze, Fr               10:25    21:51    7:03  Exeter Township       

  104    98  Abby Steinour, Jr              10:27    21:52    7:03  Warwick               

  105    99  Hannah Schlegel, So            10:18    21:52    7:03  Twin Valley           

  106   100  Alyssa Lawton, Jr              10:08    21:53    7:03  Dover                 

  107   101  Sarah Kistner, Jr              10:08    21:53    7:03  Dover                 

  108   102  Micaiah McClymont, Jr          10:22    21:54    7:04  Red Land              

  109   103  Veronica Repetz, Jr            10:12    21:55    7:04  Cedar Cliff           

  110   104  Alexis Desanti, So             10:24    22:02    7:06  Dallastown Area       

  111        Brittany Ulrich, Sr            10:23    22:04    7:07  Lebanon               

  112   105  Lauren Hall, Fr                10:27    22:05    7:07  South Western         

  113   106  Kyla Waldron, Jr               10:32    22:06    7:08  Cedar Crest           

  114   107  Sydney Myers, Fr               10:25    22:08    7:08  Central Dauphin       

  115   108  Juliana Kerper, Jr             10:10    22:10    7:09  Palmyra               

  116   109  Brooke Ryan, Sr                10:48    22:11    7:09  Hempfield             

  117        Allison Haertter, Sr           10:40    22:12    7:10  Muhlenberg            

  118   110  Ellie Quesenberry, So          10:21    22:12    7:10  Cedar Cliff           

  119   111  Alaina Fithian, So             10:22    22:14    7:10  Garden Spot           

  120   112  Bryn Trout, Jr                 10:24    22:14    7:10  Red Lion              

  121   113  Hailey Welchans, So            10:27    22:15    7:10  Red Lion              

  122   114  Ashley Nguyen, Sr              10:34    22:15    7:10  Conestoga Valley      

  123   115  Olivia Gard, Fr                10:33    22:15    7:11  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  124   116  Ellie Keck, Fr                 10:06    22:18    7:12  Palmyra               

  125   117  Leigh Coonelly, Jr             10:44    22:19    7:12  Lower Dauphin         

  126   118  Ashley Heck, Fr                10:43    22:19    7:12  Central Dauphin       

  127   119  Jackie Ball, Fr                10:51    22:21    7:12  Central York          

  128   120  Sadie Todd, Sr                 10:40    22:22    7:13  Red Land              

  129   121  Allie Nalesnik, Fr             10:34    22:24    7:13  Lower Dauphin         

  130   122  Kristin Sarsfield, Jr          10:33    22:24    7:13  Lower Dauphin         

  131        Katelyn Bollinger, Sr          10:46    22:26    7:14  Cocalico              

  132   123  Madison Fox, Sr                10:23    22:28    7:15  Ephrata               

  133   124  Emma Stutzman, Sr              10:23    22:28    7:15  J P. McCaskey         

  134   125  Lisa Shah, So                  11:07    22:29    7:15  J P. McCaskey         

  135   126  Gemma Pasewicz, Jr             10:37    22:33    7:16  Manheim Township      

  136   127  Lynne Mooradian, Jr            10:31    22:34    7:17  South Western         

  137        Bateman Raleigh, So            10:54    22:38    7:18  New Oxford            

  138   128  Brianna Laliberte, Jr          10:32    22:39    7:18  Cedar Crest           

  139   129  Serena Habecker, So            10:26    22:40    7:18  Hershey               

  140   130  Malon Bailey, Jr               10:40    22:40    7:19  Warwick               

  141        Kyleigh Smeltzer, Jr           10:43    22:41    7:19  Northeastern York     

  142   131  Marie Jendrysik, Jr            10:31    22:41    7:19  Cedar Cliff           

  143        Alydia Gochnauer, Jr           10:38    22:43    7:19  Manheim Central       

  144   132  Brooke Buzynski, Jr            10:40    22:45    7:20  Central York          

  145   133  Rachel Hegarty, Jr             10:47    22:47    7:21  Twin Valley           
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  146   134  Becca Haist, So                10:41    22:47    7:21  Central Dauphin       

  147   135  Falon Weaver, So               10:36    22:47    7:21  Red Land              

  148   136  Skylar Dorenkamp, So           10:34    22:47    7:21  Manheim Township      

  149   137  Grace Raezer, Fr               10:53    22:47    7:21  Central Dauphin       

  150   138  Haley Shultz, So               10:39    22:49    7:21  Twin Valley           

  151   139  Hailey Weidenhammer, Fr        10:37    22:49    7:21  Cedar Cliff           

  152   140  Ellie Crumpler, Fr             10:48    22:49    7:22  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  153   141  Haley Brown, So                10:42    22:50    7:22  Dallastown Area       

  154   142  Sarah Hamilton, So             10:26    22:50    7:22  Hershey               

  155   143  Lyndsey Dundon, Sr             10:39    22:51    7:22  Conestoga Valley      

  156        Sophia Scoboria, Fr            10:54    22:51    7:22  Exeter Township       

  157   144  Kate Gatchell, Fr              10:37    22:52    7:22  Red Lion              

  158   145  Casey Kemp, Jr                 10:48    22:53    7:23  Dallastown Area       

  159   146  Hannah Willig, Sr              10:54    22:54    7:23  Penn Manor            

  160   147  Elizabeth Nazeeri, Fr          10:48    22:57    7:24  Cedar Crest           

  161        Dianna Richie, Fr              10:45    22:57    7:24  Exeter Township       

  162   148  Julie Broomell, Jr             10:41    23:00    7:25  Conestoga Valley      

  163   149  Kyra Buettner, So              10:49    23:00    7:25  Elizabethtown Area    

  164   150  Kayleigh Hamer, So             11:00    23:00    7:25  Garden Spot           

  165   151  Kayla Clark, Fr                10:45    23:00    7:25  Gov. Mifflin          

  166   152  Ashley Cimino, Fr              10:38    23:01    7:25  Daniel Boone          

  167        Chelsea Bricker, So            10:35    23:01    7:25  Waynesboro            

  168        Katie Grobengieser, Sr         10:46    23:01    7:25  Cocalico              

  169        Hannah Zehall, Jr              10:54    23:02    7:26  New Oxford            

  170        Hailey Molina, So              10:53    23:05    7:27  Central Dauphin East  

  171   153  Maggie Patterson, So           10:49    23:05    7:27  Manheim Township      

  172   154  Devon Christman, Jr            10:53    23:06    7:27  Garden Spot           

  173   155  Natasha Wetzel, Jr             10:55    23:06    7:27  South Western         

  174   156  Alli Stauffer, Jr              10:52    23:06    7:27  Warwick               

  175        Katie Davis, Sr                10:50    23:07    7:27  Mechanicsburg         

  176   157  Emily Swope, Sr                10:50    23:10    7:28  Elizabethtown Area    

  177   158  Laura Snader, So               10:44    23:11    7:28  Garden Spot           

  178   159  Colleen Russo, So              10:53    23:13    7:29  Wilson                

  179        Heather Kolanda, So            11:07    23:14    7:29  Central Dauphin East  

  180   160  Meghan McMurtrie, Sr           10:54    23:14    7:29  Penn Manor            

  181   161  Sarah Blessing, So             10:47    23:16    7:30  Lower Dauphin         

  182        Tyliyah Diaz-Cruz, Jr          10:48    23:16    7:30  Reading               

  183        Molly Foster, Sr               10:48    23:16    7:30  Lebanon               

  184   162  Sarah Smith, Jr                10:52    23:18    7:31  Central Dauphin       

  185   163  Julia Lersch, So               11:08    23:19    7:31  Red Land              

  186   164  Abby Julian, So                11:09    23:19    7:31  Penn Manor            

  187   165  Kayla Miller, Sr               10:49    23:19    7:31  Dover                 

  188   166  Carly Allport, Sr              10:38    23:22    7:32  Solanco               

  189        Brooke Rathbun, Jr             11:08    23:24    7:33  Central Dauphin East  

  190   167  Savannah Yarnall, Fr           11:10    23:26    7:34  Penn Manor            

  191   168  Hanna Neece, Sr                10:53    23:29    7:34  Elizabethtown Area    

  192   169  McKalley Bolam, Fr             10:55    23:29    7:34  Daniel Boone          

  193   170  Kelsey Lyter, Sr               10:48    23:30    7:35  Cedar Crest           

  194   171  Katya Anders, So               11:05    23:31    7:35  Penn Manor            

  195   172  Julia Snyder, Jr               11:07    23:38    7:37  J P. McCaskey         

  196        Maegan Weinhold, Sr            11:09    23:40    7:38  Cocalico              

  197   173  Afton Weaver, Sr               11:04    23:41    7:38  Red Land              

  198   174  Anneka Helsabeck, Sr           11:13    23:43    7:39  Dallastown Area       

  199   175  Brianna Ringler, Jr            10:47    23:44    7:39  Garden Spot           

  200   176  Ella Stewart, So               10:56    23:45    7:39  Ephrata               

  201   177  Emily Reynolds, Jr             11:07    23:47    7:40  Dover                 

  202        Jade Feldbaum, Jr              11:07    23:51    7:41  Reading               

  203   178  Marissa Coley, Jr              11:06    23:54    7:43  Dover                 

  204   179  Alyssa Cunningham, So          11:15    23:55    7:43  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  205   180  Lyndsey Hertneky, Fr           10:49    23:56    7:43  Central York          

  206        Desiree Heckman, Jr            11:25    23:56    7:43  Muhlenberg            

  207   181  Kayla Grudi, Fr                11:05    23:57    7:43  Elizabethtown Area    

  208   182  Karly Emmert, So               11:10    24:00    7:44  Penn Manor            



  209   183  Davita Sell, So                10:53    24:00    7:44  Conestoga Valley      

  210   184  Theresa Cummings, So           11:07    24:02    7:45  Ephrata               

  211   185  Mariah Martin, Sr              11:09    24:04    7:46  Garden Spot           

  212        Emily Lawrence, Sr             11:09    24:07    7:46  New Oxford            

  213   186  Aja Cunningham, Sr             11:06    24:13    7:49  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  214   187  Haley Sweitzer, Fr             11:17    24:15    7:49  Dover                 

  215   188  Lauren Yankanich, Fr           11:11    24:19    7:50  Central York          

  216   189  Julia Freimuth, Jr             11:14    24:22    7:51  Cedar Cliff           

  217   190  Abby Gordley, So               11:33    24:22    7:51  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  218   191  Jess Strome, Fr                11:05    24:24    7:52  Cumberland Valley     

  219   192  Emily Border, Sr               11:38    24:46    7:59  Twin Valley           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
  220        Leah Sweitzer, Sr              11:28    24:49    8:00  Muhlenberg            

  221   193  Sarah Helt, Jr                 11:14    24:52    8:01  Red Lion              

  222   194  Morganne Holtzman, Jr          11:51    25:02    8:05  South Western         

  223   195  Ally McCarthy, So              11:46    25:03    8:05  Warwick               

  224   196  Morgan McLucas, Jr             11:46    25:04    8:05  Warwick               

  225        Elisa Juan-Rodriguez, Sr       12:00    25:57    8:22  Reading               

  226   197  Grace McCamant, Fr             11:51    26:00    8:23  South Western         

  227   198  Kaitlyn Ashley, Sr             12:31    27:24    8:50  Solanco               

44 finishers among Women Under 2 

56 finishers among Women 2 - 2 

68 finishers among Women 3 - 3 

59 finishers among Women 4 - 4 

0 male finishers 

227 female finishers 

227 total finishers 
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